
OLCC HQ/Warehouse Land 
Partition Decision



Historical Information
OLCC/Clackamas Co. Comm. Corrections Lease 

1992 Original Lease 
 March 9, 1992 

 30 year lease of land for $1 per yr.
 $30 value over life of lease

 Lease of entire parcel of land on 
west side of Johnson Creek

 CC owns two community 
corrections facilities on the leased 
land 

 Termination clause (two options)
 OLCC pay CC for value of Bldgs

 $2.6 million accessed Bldg value

 CCCC remove Bldgs & restore land

Overlay

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 


[image: ]





















image1.emf





Historical Information
OLCC/Clackamas Co. Comm. Corrections Lease 

1999 Lease Amendment 
 August 5, 1999

 Retained original lease end date 
of March 9, 2022

 Removed the North Triangle 
property from lease

 Termination could be done with 
1yr notice vs 2 yrs in original lease
 Same two Termination options

 Temporary Lease Extension 
 Continues until Feb. 1, 2025

 Futile Act Exemption approved

Overlay

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 


[image: ]





















image1.emf





Clackamas County 
Planning Dept.

Encumbrances & Set 
backs:

• Flood Plain & 50’ 
buffer

• Water Quality Area
• Habitat Consv. Area



North Triangle Section

* This piece is encumbered land 
based upon environmental issues 
and setbacks

Appraisal showed:

24,000 sq. ft. (.55 acre) appraised 
value at $2.00/sq.ft. = $48,000



Middle Section

Clackamas County Comm. Corrections
Men’s Facility

Appraised Value:

CCCC Bldg @  $2,030,000

OLCC Land (1.41 acres) :

41,000 buildable sqft @ $8 sqft = $330k
20,600 non-buildable sqft @ $2 = $40k

Total OLCC land value: $370,000



South Section

Clackamas County Comm. Corrections 
Women's Facility

Appraised Value:

CCCC Bldg @  $580,000

OLCC Land (.70 acre):

13,100 buildable sq ft @ $8 sqft = $105k
17,500 non-buildable sqft @ $2 = $35k

Total OLCC land value: $140,000



Options for Partition
 Option A - Partition portion of West side land to Clackamas County

 Partition Middle and South sections of West side Property only -
 North Triangle retained by OLCC

 Could provide new buyer of HQ/Warehouse the potential for mitigation
 If not used by new buyer then could be detriment as not easily accessible

 CC to pay all partition fees, including DOJ fees born by OLCC

 Option B – Partition entire West side to Clackamas County
 Not having encumbered west side property may make for easier 

sale/marketability of east side property 
 CC to pay all partition fees, including DOJ fees born by OLCC
 Though not a partition requirement – Clackamas Co. could use the North 

Triangle for mitigation purposes as well as client rehabilitation



Staff Recommendation
 OLCC Staff recommendation is Option B

 Partition all west side land to CC 

 CC pays all costs and DOJ fees associated with land transfer

 Next Steps upon Commission Approval
 Public Lands Advisory Committee (PLAC) presentation – April or July 

2022 – Required when land  for sale/transfer is assessed over $100,000

 DAS Director Approval – Required when land sale/transfer is at less than 
90% assessed fair market value


	OLCC HQ/Warehouse Land Partition Decision
	Historical Information�OLCC/Clackamas Co. Comm. Corrections Lease 
	Historical Information�OLCC/Clackamas Co. Comm. Corrections Lease 
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Options for Partition
	Staff Recommendation�

